



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1759 of 2026

Nandan And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brijesh Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

Admit.

Summon the trial court record, if not already summoned in Criminal Appeal No. 1089 of 2026.

Connect this appeal with aforesaid Criminal Appeal No. 1089 of 2026 and list on 25.03.2026.

In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file objection/ counter affidavit to the affidavit filed in support of the bail application.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

February 17, 2026

Kashifa