



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1759 of 2026

Nandan And 2 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Brijesh Kumar Yadav
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 42

HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE JAI KRISHNA UPADHYAY, J.

1. It has been informed that three criminal appeals i.e. criminal appeal nos. 1759 of 2026, 1809 of 2026 and 2549 of 2026 arising out of same judgment and order have been filed but today record of only one file i.e. criminal appeal no. 1759 of 2026 has been sent.
2. On the next date office to send all files with an explanation as to why other files have not been sent.
3. All the cases be listed on 1.4.2026.

March 25, 2026
safi

(Jai Krishna Upadhyay,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)